
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS
COMMISSION

J(':l
RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT ( / ^ ? WA

OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE

October 28, 2024

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

A. Name of Committee: SALINE COUNTY DEMOCRATS

Address: PO BOX 54

City and Zip Code: SALINA KS 67402-0054

This is a (check one): Party Committee Political Committee

B. Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report

8190.76

6081.00

C. Summary (covering the period from July 26,2024 through October 24, 2024)

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)

11030.76

12200.00

2071.76

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

V

10/28/24 ILtR, ^J/^U
/.

Date Signature of Treasurer

GEC Form 2024



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

SALINE COUNTY DEMOCRATS

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

09/18/24

08/15/24

09/06/24

09/09/24

09/09/24

09/09/24

09/09/24

09/09/24

09/09/24

09/09/24

09/09/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

PUBLIC RESULTS
PO BOX 421129
HOUSTON TX 77242

SALINE COUNTY DEMOCRATIC
WOMEN
1229WFALUNRD
ACCADIA krC R7yl-lC

PUBLIC RESULTS
PO BOX 421129
HOUSTON TX 77242

DAVID & JANICE NORLIN
608 E REPUBLIC
SALINA KS

GRETA LAGERBERG
2100BROOKFIELDDR
SALINA KS

JOHN DIVINE
1748 GLEN AVE
SALINA KS

ANN ZIMMERMAN/DEXTER
EGGERS
3904 N OHIO
CAI IMA UrC

MARTHA RHEA
652 ROCKVIEW ROAD
SALINA KS

BILL & RUTH CATHCART-RAKE
1210 COLUMBINE LN
SALINA KS

CAROLYN HOFER
2077 RAYMOND
SALINA KS

CHERYL THUMMEL

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

Than $150

RETIRED PHYSICIAN

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Check

•

•

•

^/

^

•

•

^/

•

Loan EJunds
Other

•

•

Subtotal This Page

Amount of
Cash, Check,

Loan or Other
Receipt

$140.00

$1,500.00

$250.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$250.00

$100.00

$2,840.00

Page / of5



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

SALINE COUNTY DEMOCRATS

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

09/09/24

09/09/24

09/09/24

09/12/24

09/12/24

09/12/24

09/12/24

09/12/24

09/12/24

09/12/24

09/12/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

VICTORIA BONILLA
2625 PLANTATION DR
SALINA KS

REX & LYNN COOPER
811 ENEALAVE
SALINA KS

JUDY LILLY
1906FOXTAIL
SALINA KS

STEPHEN BURPEE
1110JOHNSTOWN
SALINA KS

3ARY SWARTZENDRUBER
528 S COLLEGE
3ALINA KS

JUDITH DUNN
101 N SKYLINE DR
SALINA KS

CONNIE HOCKING
10144WWATKINSRD
SALINA KS

ROBERT PERNEY
101 OVERHILLRD
SALINA KS

ELIZABETH MARIETTA
926 S SANTA FE
SALINA KS

SARAH CREWS
529 SUNSET DR
SALINA KS

ALEXANDER SANCHEZ
513WWILSON
SALINA KS

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

Than $150

RETIRED

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash

•

Check

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

Loan Efunds
Other

Subtotal This Page

Amount of

Cash, Check,
Loan or Other

Receipt

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$20.00

$100.00

$50.00

$100.00

$250.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$1,120.00

Page j ••}— of_



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

SALINE COUNTY DEMOCRATS

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

09/26/24

09/26/24

09/26/24

10/02/24

10/09/24

10/09/24

10/09/24

10/09/24

10/09/24

10/09/24

10/09/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

JON BLANCHARD
250 S 9TH ST
SALINA KS

SHAUN CARTER
707 POST OAK LANE
SALINA KS

SIX DONATIONS $25 AND UNDER
[NAMES RECORDED)

ROY AND DONICE APPLEQUIST
1934RIDGEVIEWRD
SALINA KS 67401

VHSCELLANEOUS DONATION
;NAME RECORDED)

3EORGE& CAROL VIAR
5132 SHANNON ST
3ALINA KS

SCOTT & VICKI PRICE
418 SCOTT AVE
SALINA KS

JAMES & MARILYN ROBB
2216 VILLAGE LN
SALINA KS

MELISSA/MERLE HODGES
100 MOUNT BARBARA
SALINA KS

KAYE CRAWFORD
845 MANCHESTER RD
SALINA KS

SALINE COUNTS DEMOCRATIC
WOMEN
1229 FALUN RD
ACCADIA k'CRT/MR

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

Than $150

RETIRED BUSINESSMAN

PHYSICIAN

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash

•

•

Check

•

•

•

^/

•

•

•

•

Loan Efunds
Other

Subtotal This Page

Amount of

Cash, Check,
Loan or Other

Receipt

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$200.00

$10.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$250.00

$100.00

$900.00

$2,060.00

Page fb of ^



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

SALINE COUNTY DEMOCRATS

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

10/09/24

10/11/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

DONATION

DONATIONS LESS THAN 25
EACH
(NAMES RECORDED)

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

Than $150

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash

•

•

Check Loan E funds
Other

Subtotal This Page

Amount of
Cash, Check,

Loan or Other
Receipt

$1.00

$60.00

$61.00

Page £~f^' of 6



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

SALINE COUNTY DEMOCRATS
(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date
Name and Address

of Contributor

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

Than $150

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Check Loan E funds
Other

Subtotal ThisPage

Amount of
Cash, Check,

Loan or Other
Receipt

$0.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)

$6,081.00

$6,081.00

Page 1^~) of_



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

SALINE COUNTY DEMOCRATS

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

08/14/24

08/14/24

08/14/24

09/20/24

10/09/24

10/09/24

Name and Address
To Whom Expenditure is Made

RAIDEN GONZALES
237 S OAKDALE DR
SALINA KS

LORI BLAKE
301 E KANSAS
ASSARIA KS

JOHN BAKER
PO BOX 3323
SALINA KS

KANSAS DEMOCRATIC PARTY

LORI BLAKE
301 E KANSAS
ASSARIA KS

JOHN BAKER
PO BOX 3323
SALINA KS

Purpose of Expenditure

If independent or m-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

LORI BLAKE
301 E KANSAS
ASSARIA KS

JOHN BAKER
PO BOX 3323
SALINA KS

LORI BLAKE
301 E KANSAS
ASSARIA KS

JOHN BAKER
PO BOX 3323
SALINA KS

Subtotal This Page

Amount

$500.00

$4,000.00

$4,000.00

$700.00

$1,500.00

$1,500.00

$12,200.00

Page of J'



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

SALINE COUNTY DEMOCRATS

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date
Name and Address

To Whom Expenditure is Made
Purpose of Expenditure

If independent or m-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

Subtotal This Page

Amount

$0.00

Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES &: OTHER DISBURSEMENTS
THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)

$12,200.00

$12,200.00

Page •^--.. of •i.t"-


