	RECI	EIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPO	DRT ^{CCT} J 2024
	OF A	POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMIT	TENental Ethics Commission
		October 28, 2024	
		ILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIO	
A.	Name of Committee: SAI	INE COUNTY DEMOCRATS	
	Address: PO BOX 54		
	City and Zip Code:	INA KS 67402-0054	
	This is a (check one):	Party Committee Politic	cal Committee
B.	Check only if appropriate:	Amended Filing Termi	nation Report
C.	Summary (covering the pe	riod from July 26, 2024 through October 24, 20	24)
C.		riod from July 26, 2024 through October 24, 20 ng of period	,
C.	1. Cash on hand at beginni		8190.76
C.	 Cash on hand at beginni Total Contributions and 	ng of period	
C.	 Cash on hand at beginni Total Contributions and Cash available this period 	ng of period Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	8190.76 6081.00 11030.76
C.	 Cash on hand at beginni Total Contributions and Cash available this period Total Expenditures and 	ng of period Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) od (Add Lines 1 and 2)	8190.76 6081.00 11030.76 12200.00
C.	 Cash on hand at beginni Total Contributions and Cash available this period Total Expenditures and Cash on hand at close or 	ng of period Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) od (Add Lines 1 and 2) Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	8190.76 6081.00 11030.76 12200.00
C.	 Cash on hand at beginni Total Contributions and Cash available this period Total Expenditures and Cash on hand at close of In-Kind Contributions (Ing of period Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) od (Add Lines 1 and 2) Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) f period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	8190.76 6081.00 11030.76 12200.00
C.	 Cash on hand at beginni Total Contributions and Cash available this period Total Expenditures and Cash on hand at close of In-Kind Contributions (Ing of period Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) od (Add Lines 1 and 2) Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) f period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) Use Schedule B)	8190.76 6081.00 11030.76 12200.00
	 Cash on hand at beginni Total Contributions and Cash available this period Total Expenditures and Cash on hand at close of In-Kind Contributions (Other Transactions (Use "I declare that this report, ine and to the best of my know	Ing of period Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) od (Add Lines 1 and 2) Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) f period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) Use Schedule B)	8190.70 6081.00 11030.70 12200.00 2071.70 ts, has been examined by m derstand that the intentional
	 Cash on hand at beginni Total Contributions and Cash available this period Total Expenditures and Cash on hand at close of In-Kind Contributions (Other Transactions (Use "I declare that this report, ine and to the best of my know	ing of period	8190.70 6081.00 11030.70 12200.00 2071.70

SALINE COUNTY DEMOCRATS

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150		Ch Approp	Amount of Cash, Check,		
Date			Cash	Check	Loan	<u>E funds</u> Other	Loan or Other Receipt
09/18/24	PUBLIC RESULTS PO BOX 421129 HOUSTON TX 77242					~	\$140.00
08/15/24	SALINE COUNTY DEMOCRATIC WOMEN 1229 W FALUN RD			~			\$1,500.00
09/06/24	PUBLIC RESULTS PO BOX 421129 HOUSTON TX 77242					V	\$250.00
09/09/24	DAVID & JANICE NORLIN 608 E REPUBLIC SALINA KS			~			\$100.00
09/09/24	GRETA LAGERBERG 2100 BROOKFIELD DR SALINA KS			~			\$100.00
09/09/24	JOHN DIVINE 1748 GLEN AVE SALINA KS			~			\$100.00
09/09/24	ANN ZIMMERMAN/DEXTER EGGERS 3904 N OHIO			~			\$100.00
09/09/24	MARTHA RHEA 652 ROCKVIEW ROAD SALINA KS			~			\$100.00
09/09/24	BILL & RUTH CATHCART-RAKE 1210 COLUMBINE LN SALINA KS			V			\$100.00
09/09/24	CAROLYN HOFER 2077 RAYMOND SALINA KS	RETIRED PHYSICIAN		~			\$250.00
09/09/24	CHERYL THUMMEL			~			\$100.00
	Subtotal This Page	1	1	1	<u> </u>		\$2,840.00

Page _____ of <u>5</u>____

SALINE COUNTY DEMOCRATS

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More		Ch Approp	Amount of Cash, Check,		
Date		Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	<u>E funds</u> Other	Loan or Other Receipt
09/09/24	VICTORIA BONILLA 2625 PLANTATION DR SALINA KS			~			\$100.00
09/09/24	REX & LYNN COOPER 811 E NEAL AVE SALINA KS			~			\$100.00
09/09/24	JUDY LILLY 1906 FOXTAIL SALINA KS			~			\$100.00
09/12/24	STEPHEN BURPEE 1110 JOHNSTOWN SALINA KS		~				\$20.00
09/12/24	GARY SWARTZENDRUBER 528 S COLLEGE SALINA KS			~			\$100.00
09/12/24	JUDITH DUNN 101 N SKYLINE DR SALINA KS			~			\$50.00
09/12/24	CONNIE HOCKING 10144 W WATKINS RD SALINA KS			V			\$100.00
09/12/24	ROBERT PERNEY 101 OVERHILL RD SALINA KS	RETIRED		r			\$250.00
09/12/24	ELIZABETH MARIETTA 926 S SANTA FE SALINA KS			~			\$100.00
09/12/24	SARAH CREWS 529 SUNSET DR SALINA KS			~			\$100.00
09/12/24	ALEXANDER SANCHEZ 513 W WILSON SALINA KS			V			\$100.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$1,120.00

Page <u>}</u> of <u>5</u>

SALINE COUNTY DEMOCRATS

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date		Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	<u>E funds</u> Other	Loan or Other Receipt
09/26/24	JON BLANCHARD 250 S 9TH ST SALINA KS			~			\$100.00
09/26/24	SHAUN CARTER 707 POST OAK LANE SALINA KS		V				\$100.00
09/26/24	SIX DONATIONS \$25 AND UNDER (NAMES RECORDED)		V				\$100.00
10/02/24	ROY AND DONICE APPLEQUIST 1934 RIDGEVIEW RD SALINA KS 67401	RETIRED BUSINESSMAN		V			\$200.00
10/09/24	MISCELLANEOUS DONATION (NAME RECORDED)			~			\$10.00
10/09/24	GEORGE & CAROL VIAR 5132 SHANNON ST SALINA KS			~			\$100.00
10/09/24	SCOTT & VICKI PRICE 418 SCOTT AVE SALINA KS			~			\$100.00
10/09/24	JAMES & MARILYN ROBB 2216 VILLAGE LN SALINA KS			~			\$100.00
10/09/24	MELISSA/MERLE HODGES 100 MOUNT BARBARA SALINA KS	PHYSICIAN		~			\$250.00
10/09/24	KAYE CRAWFORD 845 MANCHESTER RD SALINA KS						\$100.00
10/09/24	SALINE COUNTY DEMOCRATIC WOMEN 1229 FALUN RD ASSADIA KS67416			~			\$900.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$2,060.00

Page $3_{of} 5_{of}$

SALINE COUNTY DEMOCRATS

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150		Ch Approp	Amount of Cash, Check,		
Date			Cash	Check	Loan	<u>E funds</u> Other	Loan or Other Receipt
10/09/24	DONATION		V				\$1.00
10/11/24	DONATIONS LESS THAN 25 EACH (NAMES RECORDED)		V				\$60.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$61.00

 $Page 4_{of} 5_{of}$

SALINE COUNTY DEMOCRATS

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	1	Ch Approp	Amount of Cash, Check,		
			Cash	Check	Loan	<u>E funds</u> Other	Loan or Other Receipt
	Subtotal This Page						\$0.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$6,081.00
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$6,081.00

Page <u>5 of 5</u>

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

SALINE COUNTY DEMOCRATS

		Purpose of Expenditure	
Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount
08/14/24	RAIDEN GONZALES 237 S OAKDALE DR SALINA KS		\$500.00
08/14/24	LORI BLAKE 301 E KANSAS ASSARIA KS	LORI BLAKE 301 E KANSAS ASSARIA KS	\$4,000.00
08/14/24	JOHN BAKER PO BOX 3323 SALINA KS	JOHN BAKER PO BOX 3323 SALINA KS	\$4,000.00
09/20/24	KANSAS DEMOCRATIC PARTY		\$700.00
10/09/24	LORI BLAKE 301 E KANSAS ASSARIA KS	LORI BLAKE 301 E KANSAS ASSARIA KS	\$1,500.00
10/09/24	JOHN BAKER PO BOX 3323 SALINA KS	JOHN BAKER PO BOX 3323 SALINA KS	\$1,500.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$12,200.00

Page _____ of ____

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

SALINE COUNTY DEMOCRATS

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	Purpose of Expenditure	Amount
Date	10 whom Expenditure is Made	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	mount
and the second			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	Subtotal This Page		\$0.

Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	\$12,200.00
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	\$12,200.00

Page <u>2</u> of <u>-</u>